FILED

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

JAN 2 5 2017

TASSI O'NEIL G
COUNTY CLERK

In the Matter of the Reappointment of)	ORDER	COIDER
Members to the Tillamook County)	A 0.00	COUNTY COURT JOURNAL
Public Safety Coordinating Council)	#17- <u>009</u>	

This matter came before the Board of Commissioners on January 25, 2017 at the request of Andy Long, Tillamook County Sheriff.

The Board being fully apprised of the records and files herein, finds as follows:

- 1. The term of Paula Tucker, representing lay citizens on the Tillamook County Public Safety Coordinating Council expired on December 31, 2016.
- 2. Paula Tucker is qualified and willing to be reappointed to the Tillamook County Public Safety Coordinating Council.
- 3. The term of Sheriff Andy Long on the Tillamook County Public Safety Coordinating Council expired on December 31, 2016.
- 4. Sheriff Andy Long is qualified and willing to be reappointed to the Tillamook County Public Safety Coordinating Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

5. Paula Tucker and Andy Long be and are hereby reappointed to the Tillamook County Public Safety Coordinating Council to serve three-year terms expiring December 31, 2019.

///

///

///

DATED this 25th day of January, 2017.

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

Aye Nay Abstain/Absent	
<u>/</u>	
\$	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
William K. Sargent, County Counsel	

